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1) Employee Feedback
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4) Student Feedback

5)) Teacher (Faculty) Feedback
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1) Employee Feedback Analysis Report 2018-19

Total 5 employees were selected randomly for to fill the employee feedback and 5 feedback forms

were used for analysis of employee feedback report. Following parameters are used for feedback

collection. The employees’ feedback form was taken for year 2018-19. Rating was done by

employees with following marking system for each question with scale of 1 — Not satisfied, 2 —

moderately satisfied, 3 - satisfied, 4 - happy, 5 - very happy.

From these parameters feedback

analysis was done and feedback analysis report forwarded to concerning authority for further

process.

Parameters 5 (Very 4 3 2 1
Happy) | (Happy) | (Satisfied) | (Moderately (Not

Satisfied) | Satisfied)

1. Are you satisfied with the 4 1 0 0 0

progress of college during the year

2. Are you satisfied with working of 1 4 0 0 0

college in direction of students

development

3. Are you satisfied with the social 2 3 0 0 0

activities conducted by college through

NSS

4. Are you satisfied with the Sports 1 3 1 0 0

activity and students participation

5. Your opinion about the facilities for 1 3 1 0 0

students Sports, Canteen, Hostel etc.

6. Are you satisfied with the 0 5 0 0 0

Classrooms,  laboratories, common

room, water  supply, facility and

maintenance

7. Opinion about Management / 3 2 0 0 0

Leadership Quality of employee

8. Are you satisfied with the Library 4 1 0 0 0

facility and service in college

9. Are you satisfied with the results of 4 1 0 0 0

students in university examinations

10. All over performance of college and 4 1 0 0 0

employees

Total number of employers for

feedback — 5 each year
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All over performance of

college and employees

0 0.0 5 (Very Happy)

m 4 (Happy)
3 (Satisfied)
M 2 (Moderately Satisfied)

m 1 (Not Satisfied)

Analysis for Employee feedback

80 % employee very happy and 20 % happy with the progress of college. About 20 % employee
very happy and 80 % happy with working of college in direction of student development. About 20
% employee very happy and 80 % are happy with the social activities conducted by college through
NSS. About 40 % employee very happy and 60 % are happy the Sports activity and students
participation. About 20 % employee very happy, 60 % are happy and 20 % satisfied about the
facilities for students Sports, Canteen, Hostel. 100 % employee very happy with the classrooms,
laboratories, common room, water supply, facility and maintenance. About 60 % employee very
happy and 40 % are happy with management and leadership quality. . 80 % employee very happy
and 20 % happy with library facility and service in college. 80 % employee very happy and 20 %
happy with the results of students in university examinations. 80 % employee very happy and 20 %
happy with the overall performance of college. Demand were done by employee to fulfill the vacant
seats and CHB.

Action Taken Report

All the above points were discussed thoroughly in the staff meeting and LMC meeting and
unanimously decision were made to recruit vacant post of teacher, if needed or CHB lectures should
be appointed to meet the temporary need.
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Employee Feedback Analysis Report 2019-20

Total 5 employees were selected randomly for to fill the employee feedback and 5 feedback forms
were used for analysis of employee feedback report. Following parameters are used for feedback
collection. The employees’ feedback form was taken for year 2019-20. Rating was done by
employees with following marking system for each question with scale of 1 — Not satisfied, 2 —
moderately satisfied, 3 - satisfied, 4 - happy, 5 - very happy. From these parameters feedback

analysis was done and feedback analysis report forwarded to concerning authority for further

process.
Parameters 5 4 3 2 1
(Very | (Happy | (Satisfied | (Moderate (Not
Happy ) ) ly Satisfied)
) Satisfied)

1. Are you satisfied with the progress of 4 1 0 0 0
college during the year

2. Are you satisfied with working of college 1 4 0 0 0
in direction of students development

3. Are you satisfied with the social activities 3 2 0 0 0
conducted by college through NSS

4. Are you satisfied with the Sports activity 1 4 0 0 0
and students participation

5. Your opinion about the facilities for 4 1 0 0 0
students Sports, Canteen, Hostel etc.

6. Are you satisfied with the Classrooms, 2 3 0 0 0
laboratories, common room, water supply,
facility and maintenance

7. Opinion about Management / Leadership 1 4 0 0 0
Quality of employee

8. Are you satisfied with the Library facility 1 4 0 0 0
and service in college

9. Are you satisfied with the results of 0 5 0 0 0
students in university examinations

10. All over performance of college and 1 4 0 0 0
employees

Total number of employers for feedback — 5

each year
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All over performance of college and
employees

0-0

m 5 (Very Happy)
m 4 (Happy)
3 (Satisfied)
M 2 (Moderately Satisfied)
1 (Not Satisfied)

Analysis for Employee feedback

The employees’ feedback form was taken from the year 2019-20. About 80 % employee very happy
and 20 % happy with the progress of college. About 20 % employee very happy and 80 % happy
with working of college in direction of student development. About 60 % employee very happy and
40 % are happy with the social activities conducted by college through NSS. About 20 % employee
very happy and 80 % are happy the Sports activity and students participation. About 80 %
employee very happy, 20 % are happy about the facilities for students Sports, Canteen, Hostel. 40
% employee very happy and 60 % happy with the classrooms, laboratories, common room, water
supply, facility and maintenance. About 20 % employee very happy and 80 % are happy with
management and leadership quality. . 20 % employee very happy and 80 % happy with library
facility and service in college. 100% employee very happy with the results of students in university
examinations. 20 % employee very happy and 80 % happy with the overall performance of college.
Demand were made by employee to increase printing and Xerox facility in college.

Action Taken Report

All the above points were discussed thoroughly in the staff meeting, IQAC meeting and LMC

meeting and unanimously decision were made to increase printing and Xerox facility in college.
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Employee Feedback Analysis Report 2020-21

Total 5 employees were selected randomly for to fill the employee feedback and 5 feedback forms

were used for analysis of employee feedback report. Following parameters are used for feedback

collection. The employees’ feedback form was taken from the year 2018-19. Rating was done by

employees with following marking system for each question with scale of 1 — Not satisfied, 2 —

moderately satisfied, 3 - satisfied, 4 - happy, 5 - very happy.

From these parameters feedback

analysis was done and feedback analysis report forwarded to concerning authority for further

process.
Parameters 5 4 3 2 1
(Very | (Happy) | (Satisfied) | (Moderately (Not
Happy) Satisfied) | Satisfied)

1. Are you satisfied with the progress of 5 0 0 0 0

college during the year

2. Are you satisfied with working of 3 2 0 0 0
college in direction of students
development

3. Are you satisfied with the social 2 3 0 0 0
activities conducted by college through
NSS

4. Are you satisfied with the Sports activity 0 5 0 0 0
and students participation

5. Your opinion about the facilities for 1 4 0 0 0
students Sports, Canteen, Hostel etc.

6. Are you satisfied with the Classrooms, 1 4 0 0 0
laboratories, common room, water
supply, facility and maintenance

7. Opinion about Management / 1 4 0 0 0
Leadership Quality of employee

8. Are you satisfied with the Library 2 3 0 0 0
facility and service in college

9. Are you satisfied with the results of 1 4 0 0 0
students in university examinations

10. AIll over performance of college and 1 4 0 0 0

employees

Total number of employers for feedback
— 5 each year
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All over performance of

college and employees

0 0_o0 |5 (Very Happy)

m 4 (Happy)

3 (Satisfied)

Analysis for Employee feedback

The employees’ feedback form was taken for year 2020-21. About 100 % employee very
happy with the progress of college. About 60 % employee very happy and 40 % happy with
working of college in direction of student development. About 40 % employee very happy and 60
% are happy with the social activities conducted by college through NSS. About 100 % employee
very happy with sports activity and students participation. About 20 % employee very happy, 80 %
are happy about the facilities for students Sports, Canteen, Hostel. 20 % employee very happy and
80 % happy with the classrooms, laboratories, common room, water supply, facility and
maintenance. About 20 % employee very happy and 80 % are happy with management and
leadership quality. 20 % employee very happy and 80 % happy with library facility and service in
college. 40 % employee very happy and 60 % happy with the results of students in university
examinations. 20 % employee very happy and 80 % happy with the overall performance of college.
employees were agreed to freedom to student to choose the subject, innovative and novelty courses.
The employees suggested improvements with latest infrastructure, laptops and latest software for
smooth conduction of office work.

Action Taken Report

All the above points were discussed thoroughly in the staff meeting and LMC meeting and
unanimously decision were made freedom to student to choose the subject, innovative and novelty
courses. The employees suggested improvements with latest infrastructure, laptops and latest

software for smooth conduction of office work was done.
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Employee Feedback Analysis Report 2021-22

Total 5 employees were selected randomly for to fill the employee feedback and 5 feedback forms

were used for analysis of employee feedback report. Following parameters are used for feedback

collection. The employees’ feedback form was taken from the year 2018-19. Rating was done by

employees with following marking system for each question with scale of 1 — Not satisfied, 2 —

moderately satisfied, 3 - satisfied, 4 - happy, 5 - very happy.

From these parameters feedback

analysis was done and feedback analysis report forwarded to concerning authority for further

process.
Parameters 5 4 3 2 1
(Very | (Happy) | (Satisfied) | (Moderatel (Not
Happy y Satisfied) | Satisfied
) )

1. Are you satisfied with the progress of 4 1 0 0 0

college during the year

2. Are you satisfied with working of 1 4 0 0 0
college in direction of students
development

3. Are you satisfied with the social 1 4 0 0 0
activities conducted by college through
NSS

4. Are you satisfied with the Sports activity 1 4 0 0 0
and students participation

5. Your opinion about the facilities for 1 4 0 0 0
students Sports, Canteen, Hostel etc.

6. Are you satisfied with the Classrooms, 1 4 0 0 0
laboratories, common room, water
supply, facility and maintenance

7. Opinion about Management / Leadership 2 3 0 0 0
Quality of employee

8. Are you satisfied with the Library 1 4 0 0 0
facility and service in college

9. Are you satisfied with the results of 1 4 0 0 0
students in university examinations

10. All over performance of college and 2 3 0 0 0

employees

Total number of employers for feedback
— 5 each year
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All over performance of

college and employees

0 0 o

|5 (Very Happy)

m 4 (Happy)

3 (Satisfied)

Analysis for Employee feedback

The employees’ feedback form was taken for year 2021-22. About 80 % employee very
happy and 20 % employee happy with the progress of college. About 20 % employee very happy
and 80 % happy with working of college in direction of student development. About 20 %
employee very happy and 80 % are happy with the social activities conducted by college through
NSS. About 20 % employee very happy and 80 % are happy with sports activity and students
participation. About 20 % employee very happy, 80 % are happy about the facilities for students
Sports, Canteen, Hostel. 20 % employee very happy and 80 % happy with the classrooms,
laboratories, common room, water supply, facility and maintenance. About 40 % employee very
happy and 60 % are happy with management and leadership quality. 20 % employee very happy
and 80 % happy with library facility and service in college. 20 % employee very happy and 80 %
happy with the results of students in university examinations. 40 % employee very happy and 60 %
happy with the overall performance of college. employees were agreed to freedom to student to
choose the subject, innovative and novelty courses. The employees suggested improvements with
latest infrastructure, laptops and latest software for smooth conduction of office work.

Action Taken Report

All the above points were discussed thoroughly in the staff meeting and LMC meeting and
unanimously decision were made on improvements with latest infrastructure, laptops and latest

software for smooth conduction of office work.
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Employee Feedback Analysis Report 2022-23

Total 5 employees were selected randomly for to fill the employee feedback and 5 feedback forms

were used for analysis of employee feedback report. Following parameters are used for feedback

collection. The employees’ feedback form was taken for year 2022-23. Rating was done by

employees with following marking system for each question with scale of 1 — Not satisfied, 2 —

moderately satisfied, 3 - satisfied, 4 - happy, 5 - very happy.

From these parameters feedback

analysis was done and feedback analysis report forwarded to concerning authority for further

process.
Parameters 5 4 3 2 1
(Very | (Happy) | (Satisfied) | (Moderately (Not
Happy) Satisfied) | Satisfied)

1. Are you satisfied with the progress of 1 4 0 0 0

college during the year

2. Are you satisfied with working of 1 4 0 0 0
college in direction of students
development

3. Are you satisfied with the social 1 4 0 0 0
activities conducted by college
through NSS

4. Are you satisfied with the Sports 0 4 1 0 0
activity and students participation

5. Your opinion about the facilities for 2 3 0 0 0
students Sports, Canteen, Hostel etc.

6. Are vyou satisfied with the 0 4 1 0 0
Classrooms, laboratories, common
room, water supply, facility and
maintenance

7. Opinion about Management / 1 4 0 0 0
Leadership Quality of employee

8. Are you satisfied with the Library 1 4 0 0 0
facility and service in college

9. Are you satisfied with the results of 0 5 0 0 0
students in university examinations

10. All over performance of college and 1 4 0 0 0
employees

Total number of employers for

feedback — 5 each year
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5 (Very Happy)

H 4 (Happy)

3 (Satisfied)

M 2 (Moderately
Satisfied)

1 (Not Satisfied)

Analysis for Employee feedback

The employees’ feedback form was taken for year 2022-23. About 20 % employee very
happy and 80 % employee happy with the progress of college. About 20 % employee very happy
and 80 % happy with working of college in direction of student development. About 20 %
employee very happy and 80 % are happy with the social activities conducted by college through
NSS. About 80 % employee happy and 20 % are satisfied with sports activity and students
participation. About 40 % employee very happy, 60 % are happy about the facilities for students
Sports, Canteen, Hostel. 80 % employee happy and 20 % satisfied with the classrooms, laboratories,
common room, water supply, facility and maintenance. About 20 % employee very happy and 80 %
are happy with management and leadership quality. 20 % employee very happy and 80 % happy
with library facility and service in college. 100 % employee happy with the results of students in
university examinations. 20 % employee very happy and 80 % happy with the overall performance
of college. Employees were agreed to freedom to student to choose the subject, innovative and
novelty courses. The employees suggested improvements with latest infrastructure.

Action Taken Report

All the above points were discussed thoroughly in the staff meeting and LMC meeting and
unanimously decision were made to freedom to student to choose the subject, innovative and

novelty courses and improvements with latest infrastructure.
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Employee Feedback Analysis Report 2023-24

Total 5 employees were selected randomly for to fill the employee feedback and 5 feedback forms

were used for analysis of employee feedback report. Following parameters are used for feedback

collection. The employees’ feedback form was taken for the year 2023-24. Rating was done by

employees with following marking system for each question with scale of 1 — Not satisfied, 2 —

moderately satisfied, 3 - satisfied, 4 - happy, 5 - very happy.

From these parameters feedback

analysis was done and feedback analysis report forwarded to concerning authority for further

process.
Parameters 5 4 3 2 1
(Very | (Happy) | (Satisfied) | (Moderately (Not
Happy) Satisfied) | Satisfied)

1. Are you satisfied with the progress of 3 2 0 0 0

college during the year

2. Are you satisfied with working of college 5 0 0 0 0
in direction of students development

3. Are you satisfied with the social 1 4 0 0 0
activities conducted by college through
NSS

4. Are you satisfied with the Sports activity 1 4 0 0 0
and students participation

5. Your opinion about the facilities for 0 5 0 0 0
students Sports, Canteen, Hostel etc.

6. Are you satisfied with the Classrooms, 1 4 0 0 0
laboratories, common room, water
supply, facility and maintenance

7. Opinion about Management / Leadership 1 4 0 0 0
Quality of employee

8. Are you satisfied with the Library facility 0 5 0 0 0
and service in college

9. Are you satisfied with the results of 0 5 0 0 0
students in university examinations

10. All over performance of college and 1 4 0 0 0

employees

Total number of employers for feedback — 5 each year
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All over performance of

college and employees
0 0o

5 (Very Happy)

m 4 (Happy)

Analysis for Employee feedback

The employees’ feedback form was taken from the year 2023-24. About 60 % employee
very happy and 40 % employee happy with the progress of college. About 100 % employee very
happy with working of college in direction of student development. About 20 % employee very
happy and 80 % are happy with the social activities conducted by college through NSS. About 20
% employee very happy and 80 % are happy with sports activity and students participation. About
100 % employee happy with the facilities for students on Sports, Canteen, Hostel. 20 % employee
very happy and 80 % happy with the classrooms, laboratories, common room, water supply, facility
and maintenance. About 20 % employee very happy and 80 % are happy with management and
leadership quality. 100 % employee happy with library facility and service in college. 100 %
employee very happy with the results of students in university examinations. 20 % employee very
happy and 80 % happy with the overall performance of college. Employee suggested for to run
innovative and novelty courses. The employees suggested improvements with latest infrastructure,

laptops and latest software for smooth conduction of office work.

Action Taken Report

All the above points were discussed thoroughly in the staff meeting and LMC meeting and
unanimously decision were made on Employee suggestion for to run innovative and novelty
courses. The employees suggested improvements were done with latest infrastructure, laptops and

latest software for smooth conduction of office work.
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Parents Feedback Analysis Report 2018-19

For parent feedback total 10 parents were selected for to fill the feedback form out which 5
feedback forms is taken for to prepare analysis report. The following parameters are used in
feedback. Three option were given for tick in each parameter in feedback form first is for very
satisfied, second for satisfied and third for not satisfied from this the analysis was done and analysis
report forwarded to concerning authority for further process.

Parameters Very | Satisfied Not
Satisfied Satisfied

1. s this college is better for your ward as compare to other 1 4 0
colleges?

Do you think that your ward result of subject was fulfilled?

Is subject relevance is in right way for your ward progress?

Do you satisfied with overall progress of your ward?

Do you satisfied with response of teacher with student?

Do you satisfied with dialogue of teacher with student?

N oA~ W
NI ELY
N E NN SN dV)
olo|o|o|o|o

Do you satisfied with administrative service provided by
college?

N
o

8. Do you satisfied with NSS, Sports and other activity run by 3
college for your ward?

9. Do you satisfied with services received to your ward in 0 1 4
hostel?

10. Do you satisfied with services received to your ward in 1 4 0
Library?

11. Do you satisfied with services received to your ward in 0 5 0
college canteen?
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Analysis for Parents Feedback

The parents’ feedback form was taken for year 2018-19. According to questionnaire, 20 % parent

are very satisfied and 80 % parent are satisfied that this college is better for their ward as compare

to other college in area. 40 % very satisfied and 60 % parent was satisfied with result of their ward.

20 and 80 % parent were very satisfied and satisfied respectively for relevance is in right way for

their ward progress. 80 % very satisfied and 20 % parent were satisfied with overall progress of

their ward. 20 % parents are very satisfied and 80 % parents are satisfied for response of teacher

with student. 20 % parents are very satisfied and 80 are satisfied with administrative services

provided by college. 60 % parents are very satisfied and 40 are satisfied with NSS, sports and other

activity run by college. 20 % satisfied and 80 % not satisfied with services received for hostel. 60 %

parents are very satisfied and 40 are satisfied with services received from library. 100 % parents are

very satisfied with services received by canteen. Parent suggested college for encourage student to

explore careers that align with their natural skills increase communication and English speaking.

Action Taken Report

These points were discussed in the monthly staff meetings thoroughly. It has been decided that this

analysis of points kept before IQAC also we kept before LMC for appropriate action. new courses

on communication English was stared and instructions were given to placement and guidance cell

of college to take programs regarding this.
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Parents Feedback Analysis Report 2019—20

For parent feedback total 10 parents were selected for to fill the feedback form out which 5
feedback forms are taken for to prepare analysis report. The following parameters are used in
feedback. Three option were given for tick in each parameter in feedback form first is for very
satisfied, second for satisfied and third for not satisfied from this the analysis was done and analysis
report forwarded to concerning authority for further process. For subject relevance is in right way

for their ward progress

Parameters Very | Satisfied Not
Satisfied Satisfied

1. s this college is better for your ward as compare to other 0 5 0
colleges?

2. Do you think that your ward result of subject was 2 3 0
fulfilled?

3. Is subject relevance is in right way for your ward 0 5 0
progress?

4. Do you satisfied with overall progress of your ward? 1 4 0

5. Do you satisfied with response of teacher with student? 0 5 0

6. Do you satisfied with dialogue of teacher with student? 3 2 0

7. Do you satisfied with administrative service provided by 1 4 0
college?

8. Do you satisfied with NSS, Sports and other activity run 1 4 0
by college for your ward?

9. Do you satisfied with services received to your ward in 0 1 4
hostel?

10. Do you satisfied with services received to your ward in 0 5 0
Library?

11. Do you satisfied with services received to your ward in 0 5 0

college canteen?

Total number of parents for feedback taken- 10
Total number of parent feedback taken for Analysis=05
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colleges? your ward? canteen?

Analysis for Parents Feedback

The parents’ feedback form was taken for year 2019-20. According to questionnaire, 100 % parent
are very satisfied that this college is better for their ward as compare to other college in area. 40 %
very satisfied and 60 % parent was satisfied with result of their ward. 100 % parent were very
satisfied for relevance is in right way for their ward progress. 80 % very satisfied and 20 % parent
were satisfied with overall progress of their ward. 100 % parents are satisfied for response of
teacher with student. 20 % parents are very satisfied and 80 are satisfied with administrative
services provided by college. 20 % parents are very satisfied and 80 are satisfied with NSS, sports
and other activity run by college. 20 % satisfied and 80 % not satisfied with services received for
hostel. 100 % satisfied with services received from library. 100 % parents are satisfied with
services received by canteen. Also parent suggested to start new value added course so that student

and get job or self-employment

Action Taken Report

These points were discussed in the monthly staff meetings thoroughly. It has been decided that this
analysis of points kept before IQAC also we kept before LMC for appropriate action. Instruction

was given from the authority to start new valued added courses.
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Parents Feedback Analysis Report 2020-21

For parent feedback total 10 parents were selected for to fill the feedback form out which 5
feedback forms are taken for to prepare analysis report. The following parameters are used in
feedback. Three option were given for tick in each parameter in feedback form first is for very
satisfied, second for satisfied and third for not satisfied from this the analysis was done and analysis

report forwarded to concerning authority for further process.

Parameters Very | Satisfied Not
Satisfied Satisfied
1. Is this college is better for your ward as compare to 0 5 0
other colleges?

2. Do you think that your ward result of subject was 1 4 0
fulfilled?

3. Is subject relevance is in right way for your ward 1 4 0
progress?

4. Do you satisfied with overall progress of your ward? 0 5 0

5. Do you satisfied with response of teacher with student? 1 4 0

6. Do you satisfied with dialogue of teacher with student? 1 4 0

7. Do you satisfied with administrative service provided by 0 5 0
college?

8. Do you satisfied with NSS, Sports and other activity run 1 4 0
by college for your ward?

9. Do you satisfied with services received to your ward in 0 1 4
hostel?

10. Do you satisfied with services received to your ward in 0 5 0
Library?

11. Do you satisfied with services received to your ward in 0 5 0
college canteen?
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Analysis for Parents Feedback

The parents’ feedback form was taken for year 2020-21. According to questionnaire, 100 % parent
are satisfied that this college is better for their ward as compare to other college in area. 20 % very
satisfied and 80 % parent was satisfied with result of their ward. 20 and 80 % parent were very
satisfied and satisfied respectively for subject relevance is in right way for their ward progress. 100
% parent were satisfied with overall progress of their ward. 20 % parents are very satisfied and 80
% parents are satisfied for response of teacher with student. 100 % parents are satisfied with
administrative services provided by college. 20 % parents are very satisfied and 80 are satisfied
with NSS, sports and other activity run by college. 20 % satisfied and 80 % not satisfied with
services received for hostel. 100 % parents are satisfied with services received from library. 100 %
parents are satisfied with services received by canteen. Parent emphasize to increase valuable soft
skills like leadership, communication, or teamwork displayed in extracurricular activities or

volunteer work. These skills are crucial for success in any career.

Action Taken Report

These points were discussed in the monthly staff meetings thoroughly. It has been decided that this
analysis of points kept before IQAC also we kept before LMC for appropriate action. Instructions
were given by authority to take programs for increase valuable soft skills like leadership,
communication, or teamwork displayed in extracurricular activities or volunteer work which skills

are crucial for success in any career.
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Parents Feedback Analysis Report 2021-22

For parent feedback total 10 parents were selected for to fill the feedback form out which 5
feedback forms is taken for to prepare analysis report. The following parameters are used in
feedback. Three option were given for tick in each parameter in feedback form first is for very
satisfied, second for satisfied and third for not satisfied from this the analysis was done and analysis

report forwarded to concerning authority for further process.

Parameters Very | Satisfied Not
Satisfied Satisfied
1. Is this college is better for your ward as compare to 2 0
other colleges? 3

2. Do you think that your ward result of subject was 0 5 0
fulfilled?

3. Is subject relevance is in right way for your ward 1 4 0
progress?

4. Do you satisfied with overall progress of your ward? 2 3 0

5. Do you satisfied with response of teacher with student? 1 4 0

6. Do you satisfied with dialogue of teacher with student? 1 4 0

7. Do you satisfied with administrative service provided by 1 4 0

college?

8. Do you satisfied with NSS, Sports and other activity run 1 4 0
by college for your ward?

9. Do you satisfied with services received to your ward in 0 1 4
hostel?

10. Do you satisfied with services received to your ward in 2 3 0
Library?

11. Do you satisfied with services received to your ward in 1 4 0

college canteen?

Total number of parents for feedback taken- 10
Total number of parent feedback taken for Analysis=05
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Analysis for Parents Feedback

The parents’ feedback form was taken for year 2021-22. According to questionnaire, According to
questionnaire, 60 % parents are very satisfied and 40 % are satisfied that this college is better for
their ward as compare to other college in area. 100 % parent was satisfied with result of their ward.
20 and 80 % parent were very satisfied and satisfied respectively for subject relevance is in right
way for their ward progress. 40 % parents are very satisfied and 60 % are satisfied with overall
progress of their ward. 20 % parents are very satisfied and 80 % parents are satisfied for response
of teacher with student. 20 and 80 % parent were very satisfied and satisfied respectively for
administrative services provided by college. 20 % parents are very satisfied and 80 are satisfied
with NSS, sports and other activity run by college. 20 % satisfied and 80 % not satisfied with
services received for hostel. 40 % parents are very satisfied and 60 % are satisfied with services
received from library. 20 and 80 % parent were very satisfied and satisfied with services received
by canteen. Parent Suggestion was done on regular cleaning of toilets, common room, classrooms,

labs and college campus. Also use of latest technology aids in teaching (digital and smart classes).
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Action Taken Report

These points were discussed in the monthly staff meetings thoroughly. It has been decided that this
analysis of points kept before IQAC also we kept before LMC for appropriate action. Instructions
were given by authority to increase regular cleaning of toilets, common room, classrooms, labs and
college campus. Also increase the use of latest technology aids in teaching (digital and smart

classes).
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Parents Feedback Analysis Report 2022-23

For parent feedback total 10 parents were selected for to fill the feedback form out which 5

feedback forms are taken for to prepare analysis report. The following parameters are used in

feedback. Three option were given for tick in each parameter in feedback form first is for very

satisfied, second for satisfied and third for not satisfied from this the analysis was done and analysis

report forwarded to concerning authority for further process.

Parameters Very | Satisfied Not
Satisfied Satisfied
1. s this college is better for your ward as compare to other 2 3 0
colleges?

2. Do you think that your ward result of subject was fulfilled? 2 3 0

3. Issubject relevance is in right way for your ward progress? 4 1 0

4. Do you satisfied with overall progress of your ward? 3 2 0

5. Do you satisfied with response of teacher with student? 3 1 1

6. Do you satisfied with dialogue of teacher with student? 3 2 0

7. Do you satisfied with administrative service provided by 2 3 0
college?

8. Do you satisfied with NSS, Sports and other activity run by 0 5 0
college for your ward?

9. Do you satisfied with services received to your ward in 0 1 4
hostel?

10. Do you satisfied with services received to your ward in 2 3 0
Library?

11. Do you satisfied with services received to your ward in 0 5 0

college canteen?
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Analysis for Parents Feedback

The parents’ feedback form was taken for year 2022-23. According to questionnaire, 40 % parent
are very satisfied and 60 % parent are satisfied that this college is better for their ward as compare
to other college in area. 40 % very satisfied and 60 % parent was satisfied with result of their ward.
20 and 80 % parent were very satisfied and satisfied respectively for subject relevance is in right
way for their ward progress. 60 % very satisfied and 40 % parent were satisfied with overall
progress of their ward. 60 % parents are very satisfied and 20 % parents are satisfied and 20 %
parent are not satisfied for response of teacher with student. 40 % parents are very satisfied and 60
are satisfied with administrative services provided by college. 100 % parents are satisfied with NSS,
sports and other activity run by college. 20 % satisfied and 80 % not satisfied with services received
for hostel. 40 % parents are very satisfied and 60 % are satisfied with services received from
library. 100 % parents are very satisfied with services received by canteen. Suggestion by parent

given on up gradation of library, labs and sports activity

Action Taken Report

These points were discussed in the monthly staff meetings thoroughly. It has been decided that this
analysis of points kept before IQAC also we kept before LMC for appropriate action. Instructions

were given by authority for up gradation of library, labs and sports activity.
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Parents Feedback Analysis Report 2023-24

For parent feedback total 10 parents were selected for to fill the feedback form out which 5
feedback forms are taken for to prepare analysis report. The following parameters are used in
feedback. Three option were given for tick in each parameter in feedback form first is for very
satisfied, second for satisfied and third for not satisfied from this the analysis was done and analysis

report forwarded to concerning authority for further process.

Parameters Very | Satisfied Not
Satisfied Satisfied
1. Is this college is better for your ward as compare to other 5 0 0
colleges?

2. Do you think that your ward result of subject was fulfilled? 3 2 0

3. Issubject relevance is in right way for your ward progress? 2 3 0

4. Do you satisfied with overall progress of your ward? 2 3 0

5. Do you satisfied with response of teacher with student? 2 3 0

6. Do you satisfied with dialogue of teacher with student? 1 3 1

7. Do you satisfied with administrative service provided by 2 2 1
college?

8. Do you satisfied with NSS, Sports and other activity run by 3 2 0
college for your ward?

9. Do you satisfied with services received to your ward in hostel? 0 1 4

10. Do you satisfied with services received to your ward in Library? 1 3 1

11. Do you satisfied with services received to your ward in college 0 5 0
canteen?

Analysis for Parents Feedback

The parents’ feedback form was taken for year 2023-24. According to questionnaire, 100 % parent
are very satisfied that this college is better for their ward as compare to other college in area. 60 %
very satisfied and 40 % parent was satisfied with result of their ward. 40 and 60 % parent were very
satisfied and satisfied respectively for subject relevance is in right way for their ward progress. 40
% very satisfied and 60 % parent were satisfied with overall progress of their ward. 40 % parents
are very satisfied and 60 % parents are satisfied for response of teacher with student. 40 % parents
are very satisfied and 40 are satisfied and 20 % not satisfied with administrative services provided
by college. 60 % parents are very satisfied and 40 are satisfied with NSS, sports and other activity
run by college. 20 % parents are very satisfied and 60 are satisfied and 20 % not satisfied with
services received from library. 100 % parents are satisfied with services received by canteen.

According to parent more improvement is needed in college infrastructure. 20 % satisfied and 80 %
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not satisfied with services received for hostel. Some parents demanded more books on newer topics

in the library. They also suggested that campus should have WI-FI connectivity.
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Action Taken Report

These points were discussed in the monthly staff meetings thoroughly. It has been decided that this

analysis of points kept before IQAC also we kept before LMC for appropriate action. Instructions

were given by authority for improvement college infrastructure, demanded books on newer topics in

the library and WI-FI connectivity.
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Alumni Feedback Analysis Report 2018-19

For alumni feedback total 10 alumni were randomly selected for to fill the feedback form out which
5 feedback forms are taken for to prepare analysis report. The following 11 parameters are used in
feedback. Three option were given for tick in each parameter in feedback form first is for highly
satisfied, second for moderate satisfied and third for not satisfied from this the analysis was done
and analysis report forwarded to concerning authority for further process.

Highly | Moderate | Not
Satisfied | Satisfied Satisfied

B. | Feedback about curriculum/evaluation:
1 Learning experience gained by the ward through a curriculum

of the course 4 1 0
2 | Relevance of curriculum to the program 2 3 0
3 Satisfaction level of curriculum design as per the requirement

of employability 1 4 0
C. | Feedback about college facilities in your tenure:
1 | Infrastructural facilities are adequate 0 5 0
2 | Audiovisual aids (e-board, ppt, video etc.) 5 0 0
3 | NSS/extra curriculum activity 5 0 0
4 | Library facility 1 4 0
5 | Sports/Gymnasium facility and activity 2 3 0
D. | Feedback about academic activity:
1 | Quality of education imparted in the college 5 0
2 | Relevance of degree to your present job 0
3 | Teachers contribution to your professional growth 5 0 0
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The Alumni committee has been fully functional and active to contribute its share every possible
ways and means to the development of the institute. Alumni come together at the alumni meetings
at regular intervals. Their opinions, suggestions and recommendations are very important in view of
development of the institute. In order to improvement of the institute, the feedback forms were

filled up from alumni every year.

The alumni have suggests to start new courses which will be very helpful for the rural student to
take further higher education. They also advised to run some skill development programs in view of
self-employment for the student, guidance cell to provide information about different courses and
job opportunities for the student. The alumni has also stressed on seminar about self-employment,
new technologies and information about competitive examination so that the student can mould
his/her career in this corporate world. The alumni have also asked about library availability for upto
night hours.

Action Taken Report

All this points mentioned above, discussed thoroughly in the monthly staff meeting. This point then
put forth in the LMC meeting held this year and the appropriate action has been taken. In view of
evening classes for competitive exam has been started. New value added courses was start for next

year for in view of employment. Competitive exam programs were arranged for students.
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Alumni Feedback Analysis Report 2019-20

For alumni feedback total 10 alumni were randomly selected for to fill the feedback form out which

5 feedback forms are taken for to prepare analysis report. The following 11 parameters are used in

feedback. Three option were given for tick in each parameter in feedback form first is for highly

satisfied, second for moderate satisfied and third for not satisfied from this the analysis was done

and analysis report forwarded to concerning authority for further process.
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Highly | Moderate | Not
Satisfied | Satisfied Satisfied
B. | Feedback about curriculum/evaluation:
1 Learning experience gained by the ward through a curriculum
of the course 5 0 0
2 | Relevance of curriculum to the program 1 4 0
3 Satisfaction level of curriculum design as per the requirement
of employability 1 4 0
C. | Feedback about college facilities in your tenure:
1 | Infrastructural facilities are adequate 2 3 0
2 | Audiovisual aids (e-board, ppt, video etc.) 4 1 0
3 | NSS/extra curriculum activity 3 2 0
4 | Library facility 0 5 0
5 | Sports/Gymnasium facility and activity 2 3 0
D. | Feedback about academic activity:
1 | Quality of education imparted in the college 4 1 0
2 | Relevance of degree to your present job 4 1 0
3 | Teachers contribution to your professional growth 4 1 0
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The Alumni committee has been fully functional and active to contribute its share every possible
ways and means to the development of the institute. Alumni come together at the alumni meetings
at regular intervals. Their opinions, suggestions and recommendations are very important in view of
development of the institute. In order to improvement of the institute, the feedback forms were

filled up from alumni every year.

The alumni have suggests to start new PG courses which will be very helpful for the rural student to
take further higher education. They also advised to run some skill development programs in view of
self-employment for the student, guidance cell to provide information about different courses and
job opportunities for the student. The alumni have also stressed on seminar about self-employment,
new technologies and information about competitive examination, strengthen communication skills
so that the student can mold his/her career in this corporate world. The alumni have also asked
about library availability after college hours.

Action Taken Report

All this points mentioned above, discussed thoroughly in the monthly staff meeting. This point then
put forth in the LMC meeting held this year and the appropriate action has been taken. Instruction
was given by authority to start program to strengthen communication skills of students. They
also advised to run some skill development programs in view of self-employment for the
student, guidance cell to provide information about different courses and job opportunities

for the student.
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Alumni Feedback Analysis Report 2020-21

For alumni feedback total 10 alumni were randomly selected for to fill the feedback form out which

5 feedback forms are taken for to prepare analysis report. The following 11 parameters are used in

feedback. Three option were given for tick in each parameter in feedback form first is for highly

satisfied, second for moderate satisfied and third for not satisfied from this the analysis was done

and analysis report forwarded to concerning authority for further process.

Highly
Satisfied

Moderate
Satisfied

Not
Satisfied

Feedback about curriculum/evaluation:

Learning experience gained by the ward through a curriculum
of the course S

o

Relevance of curriculum to the program 2

Satisfaction level of curriculum design as per the requirement
of employability 0

Feedback about college facilities in your tenure:

Infrastructural facilities are adequate

Audiovisual aids (e-board, ppt, video etc.)

NSS/extra curriculum activity

Library facility
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Sports/Gymnasium facility and activity
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The Alumni committee has been fully functional and active to contribute its share every possible
ways and means to the development of the institute. Alumni come together at the alumni meetings
at regular intervals. Their opinions, suggestions and recommendations are very important in view of
development of the institute. In order to improvement of the institute, the feedback forms were

filled up from alumni every year.

They advised to run some skill development programs in view of self-employment for the student

and job opportunities for the student through online mode.

Action Taken Report

All this points mentioned above, discussed thoroughly in the monthly staff meeting. This point then
put forth in the LMC meeting and the appropriate action has been taken. In view of that, the
placement and guidance cell organized program on skill development, self-employment for the

student and job opportunities for the student through online mode.
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Alumni Feedback Analysis Report 2021-22

For alumni feedback total 10 alumni were randomly selected for to fill the feedback form out which

5 feedback forms are taken for to prepare analysis report. The following 11 parameters are used in

feedback. Three option were given for tick in each parameter in feedback form first is for highly

satisfied, second for moderate satisfied and third for not satisfied from this the analysis was done

and analysis report forwarded to concerning authority for further process.

M Highly Satisfied  ® Moderate Satisfied

Not Satisfied
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Highly | Moderate | Not
Satisfied | Satisfied Satisfied

B. | Feedback about curriculum/evaluation:
1 Learning experience gained by the ward through a curriculum

of the course 3 2 0
2 | Relevance of curriculum to the program 2 3 0
3 Satisfaction level of curriculum design as per the requirement

of employability 1 4 0
C. | Feedback about college facilities in your tenure:
1 | Infrastructural facilities are adequate 0 5 0
2 | Audiovisual aids (e-board, ppt, video etc.) 2 3 0
3 | NSS/extra curriculum activity 1 4 0
4 | Library facility 0 5 0
5 | Sports/Gymnasium facility and activity 2 3 0
D. | Feedback about academic activity:
1 | Quality of education imparted in the college 2 3 0
2 | Relevance of degree to your present job 4 1 0
3 | Teachers contribution to your professional growth 3 2 0
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The Alumni committee has been fully functional and active to contribute its share every possible
ways and means to the development of the institute. Alumni come together at the alumni meetings
at regular intervals. Their opinions, suggestions and recommendations are very important in view of
development of the institute. In order to improvement of the institute, the feedback forms were

filled up from alumni every year.

They advised to run some skill development programs in view of self-employment for the student
and job opportunities for the student. The alumni has stressed on seminar about new technologies

and information about study material and examination.

Action Taken Report

All this points mentioned above, discussed thoroughly in the monthly staff meeting. This point then
put forth in the LMC meeting and the appropriate action has been taken. In view of that, the

placement and guidance cell organized the campus interviews for regular and passed students.
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Alumni Feedback Analysis Report 2022-23

For alumni feedback total 10 alumni were randomly selected for to fill the feedback form out which

5 feedback forms are taken for to prepare analysis report. The following 11 parameters are used in

feedback. Three option were given for tick in each parameter in feedback form first is for highly

satisfied, second for moderate satisfied and third for not satisfied from this the analysis was done

and analysis report forwarded to concerning authority for further process.

Highly | Moderate | Not
Satisfied | Satisfied Satisfied
B. | Feedback about curriculum/evaluation:
1 Learning experience gained by the ward through a curriculum
of the course 5 0 0
2 | Relevance of curriculum to the program 2 3 0
3 Satisfaction level of curriculum design as per the requirement
of employability 2 3 0
C. | Feedback about college facilities in your tenure:
1 | Infrastructural facilities are adequate 3 2 0
2 | Audiovisual aids (e-board, ppt, video etc.) 4 1 0
3 | NSS/extra curriculum activity 4 1 0
4 | Library facility 3 2 0
5 | Sports/Gymnasium facility and activity 4 1 0
D. | Feedback about academic activity:
1 | Quality of education imparted in the college 5 0 0
2 | Relevance of degree to your present job 4 1 0
3 | Teachers contribution to your professional growth 5 0 0
B Highly Satisfied B Moderate Satisfied Not Satisfied
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The Alumni committee has been fully functional and active to contribute its share every possible
ways and means to the development of the institute. Alumni come together at the alumni meetings
at regular intervals. Their opinions, suggestions and recommendations are very important in view of
development of the institute. In order to improvement of the institute, the feedback forms were

filled up from alumni every year.
The alumni have suggests to start organized guidance program in view of higher education.

Action Taken Report

All this points mentioned above, discussed thoroughly in the monthly staff meeting. This point then
put forth in the LMC meeting held every year and the appropriate action has been taken. In view of

that guidance program for final year student was organized for admission in higher education.
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Alumni Feedback Analysis Report 2022-23

For alumni feedback total 10 alumni were randomly selected for to fill the feedback form out which

5 feedback forms are taken for to prepare analysis report. The following 11 parameters are used in

feedback. Three option were given for tick in each parameter in feedback form first is for highly

satisfied, second for moderate satisfied and third for not satisfied from this the analysis was done

and analysis report forwarded to concerning authority for further process.

Highly | Moderate | Not
Satisfied | Satisfied Satisfied
B. | Feedback about curriculum/evaluation:
1 Learning experience gained by the ward through a curriculum
of the course 5 0 0
2 | Relevance of curriculum to the program 2 3 0
3 Satisfaction level of curriculum design as per the requirement
of employability 2 3 0
C. | Feedback about college facilities in your tenure:
1 | Infrastructural facilities are adequate 3 2 0
2 | Audiovisual aids (e-board, ppt, video etc.) 4 1 0
3 | NSS/extra curriculum activity 4 1 0
4 | Library facility 3 2 0
5 | Sports/Gymnasium facility and activity 4 1 0
D. | Feedback about academic activity:
1 | Quality of education imparted in the college 5 0 0
2 | Relevance of degree to your present job 4 1 0
3 | Teachers contribution to your professional growth 5 0 0
B Highly Satisfied B Moderate Satisfied Not Satisfied
6
5
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2
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The Alumni committee has been fully functional and active to contribute its share every possible
ways and means to the development of the institute. Alumni come together at the alumni meetings
at regular intervals. Their opinions, suggestions and recommendations are very important in view of
development of the institute. In order to improvement of the institute, the feedback forms were

filled up from alumni every year.

Alumni suggested running skill development programs in view of self-employment for the student,
guidance cell to provide information about different courses and job opportunities for the student.
The alumni has also stressed on seminar about self-employment, new technologies and information

about competitive examination so that the student can mold his/her career in this corporate world.

Action Taken Report

All this points mentioned above, discussed thoroughly in the monthly staff meeting. This point then
put forth in the LMC meeting held every year and the appropriate action has been taken. Instruction
were given by authority to start skill development programs in view of self-employment organized

seminar about self-employment, new technologies and information about competitive examination.

\%’rincipal
Principal
Narayanrao Kale smurti Model College
Karanja (Gha.), Distt. Wardha.

41 |Page



42 |Page

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
AND
ACTION TAKEN REPORT

ON
STUDENT
2018-19
T0
2022-23



Student Feedback on Curriculum Analysis Report 2018-19

The student’s feedback form of each teaching faculty taken for every academic session about the
syllabus review. The student feedback form is very important to strengthen the quality of teaching-
learning environment and to look for opportunities to improve teacher’s performance in classroom
engagement with student to bring excellence in teaching and learning process. In student feedback
there is total 7 question are involved regarding syllabus such as how is the syllabus?, background of
benefit of course?, was the course easy or difficult to understand, how much was the syllabus
covered in the class?, what is your opinion for library material and facility? And to what extent
were you able to get material for the prescribed readings? Each year 5 student for each class was
selected for feedback by each teacher for all subject teaching in college from Art, Commerece and
Science stream. Out of which 5 subject selected for student curriculum analysis. From the
questionnaire, 4 scale analysis was calculated 0 to 1.50 unsatisfactory, 1.50 to 2 Satisfactory, 2 to 3
Good and 3 to 4 point is very good.

Sr.No. | Name of  Subject | (I Year) (11 Year) (1 Year)
(Teacher)

1 Zoology (LNW) 3.77 3.32 3.44

2 Chemistry (GBP) 3.88 3.91 3.80

3 English (MSM) 3.77 3.09 3.52

4 Botany (PJK) 3.88 3.54 3.52

5 Mathematics (AH) 3.50 4 3.40

B Student Feedback on
Curriculum (I Year)

B Student Feedback on
Curriculum (Il Year)

Student Feedback on
Curriculum (Il Year)

Zoology Chemistry English Botany (PJK) Mathematics
(LNW) (GBP) (MSM) (AH)

Zoology rating on 0 to 4 point scale 3.32 to 3.77 point, Chemistry rating on 0 to 4 point scale 3.80
to 3.91 point, English rating on 0 to 4 point scale 3.32 to 3.77 point, botany rating on 0 to 4 point

scale was 3.52 to 3.88 point and mathematics rating on 0 to 4 point scale 3.40 to 4 point
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respectively. All this subject rating was given above 3 upto 4 by students indicating very
satisfaction in four point scale. The overall conclusion of the collected feedback about syllabus and
course content is analyzed. It is concluded that the student are very satisfied with the depth of the
course content, extent of coverage of course and learning values in terms of knowledge, concept
skill, analytical abilities of the teacher. The student had appreciated the teachers of the institute for
applicability of real life relevance, communicative skills and relevance to additional source material
like library and internet. The student also agreed to the accessibility of the teacher to motivate
student  for  further study, discussion outside class and ability to design
tests/assignment/examinations/projects to evaluate students understanding of the course. Student

demand strengthening of extracurricular activities.

Action Taken Report

All this point has been discussed in monthly staff meeting and the review about syllabus and course
content have been taken from each faculty. This point then put forth in the LMC meeting held every
year. Formal instructions were circulated to all the constituent colleges through competent authority

to ensure the conduct of interdepartmental arts and sports competitions.
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Student Feedback on Curriculum Analysis Report 2019-20

Last year procedure was used for collection of feedback and analysis feedback.

Sr.No. | Name of  Subject | (I Year) (11 Year) (11 Year)
(Teacher)
1 Zoology (LNW) 3.62 3.29 3.48
2 Chemistry (GBP) 3.48 3.60 3.41
3 English (MSM) 3.61 3.09 3.39
4 Botany (PJK) 3.61 3.76 3.48
5 Mathematics (AH) 3.50 4 3.40
4.5
4
3.5 -
3 -
25 - M (I Year)
2 1 M (Il Year)
15 = (Il Year)
1 -
0.5 -
O -
Zoology (LNW) Chemistry (GBP) English (MSM)  Botany (PJK) Mathematics
(AH)

On 0 to 4 point scale zoology rating 3.29 to 3.62, Chemistry 3.41 to 3.60, English 3.09 to 3.61,
botany 3.48 to 3.76 and mathematics 3.40 to 4 point respectively. All this subject rating was given
above 3 up to 4 by students indicating very satisfaction in four point scale. The overall conclusion of
the collected feedback about syllabus and course content is analysed. It is concluded that the student
are very satisfied with the depth of the course content, extent of coverage of course and learning
values in terms of knowledge, concept skill, analytical abilities of the teacher. The student had
appreciated the teachers of the institute for applicability of real life relevance, communicative skills
and relevance to additional source material like library and internet. The student also agreed to the
accessibility of the teacher to motivate student for further study, discussion outside class and ability
to design tests/assignment/examinations/projects to evaluate students understanding of the course.
Students emphasized on more industry visits, study tour and field visit based on the courses.
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Action Taken Report

All this point has been discussed in monthly staff meeting and the review about syllabus and course
content have been taken from each faculty. This point then put forth in the LMC meeting held
during year. Formal instructions were circulated to all the constituent colleges through competent
authority for addressing the issue of organizing more industry visits , study tour and field visit

periodically based on the courses conducted.
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Student Feedback on Curriculum Analysis Report 2020-21 (Online)

Last year procedure was used for collection of feedback and analysis feedback through online

mode.
Sr.No. | Name of  Subject | (I Year) (11 Year) (1 Year)
(Teacher)
1 Zoology (LNW) 3.77 3.32 3.44
2 Chemistry (GBP) 3.48 3.57 3.28
3 English (MSM) 3.77 3.09 3.39
4 Botany (PJK) 3.61 3.76 3.48
5 Mathematics (AH) 3.50 4 3.40
45
4
3.5
3 .
25 - M (I Year)
2 M (Il Year)
1.5 4 = (Il Year)
1 .
0.5 -
O .
Zoology (LNW) Chemistry (GBP) English (MSM) Botany (PJK) Mathematics
(AH)

On 0 to 4 point scale zoology rating 3.32 to 3.77, Chemistry 3.28 to 3.57, English 3.09 to 3.77,
botany 3.48 to 3.76 and mathematics 3.48 to 3.76 point respectively. The overall conclusion of the
collected feedback about syllabus and course content is analysed. It is concluded that the student are
satisfied with the depth of the course content, extent of coverage of course and learning values in
terms of knowledge, concept skill, analytical abilities of the teacher. The student had appreciated
the teachers of the institute for applicability of real life relevance, communicative skills and
relevance to additional source material like library and internet. The student also agreed to the
accessibility of the teacher to motivate student for further study, discussion outside class and ability
to design tests/assignment/examinations/projects to evaluate students understanding of the course.
Student suggested more teaching on online mode due with use of different online platform.
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Action Taken Report

All this point has been discussed in monthly staff meeting and the review about syllabus and course
content have been taken from each faculty. This point then put forth in the LMC meeting held every
year. Teaching was done with online mode through different platform like zoom, whatsapp, you

tube, audio and video etc.
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Student Feedback on Curriculum Analysis Report 2021-22

The students feedback form of each teaching faculty taken for every academic session about the
syllabus review. The student feedback form is very important to strengthen the quality of teaching-
learning environment and to look for opportunities to improve teacher’s performance in classroom
engagement with student to bring excellence in teaching and learning process. In student feedback
there is total 7 question are involved regarding syllabus such as how is the syllabus?, background of
benefit of course?, was the course easy or difficult to understand, how much was the syllabus
covered in the class?, what is your opinion for library material and facility? And to what extent
were you able to get material for the prescribed readings? On this questions each year 5 student for
each class was selected for feedback by each teacher. From the questionnaire 4 scale analysis was

calculated 0 to 1.50 unsatisfactory, 1.50 to 2 Satisfactory, 2 to 3 Good and 3 to 4 point is very good.

Sr.No. | Name of  Subject | (I Year) (11 Year) (1 Year)
(Teacher)

1 Zoology (LNW) 3.79 3.65 3.65

2 Chemistry (GBP) 3.65 3.45 3.65

3 English (MSM) 3.50 3.12 3.39

4 Botany (PJK) 3.76 3.76 3.34

5 Mathematics (AH) 3.48 3.49 3.31

M (I Year)
M (Il Year)

= (Il Year)

Zoology (LNW) Chemistry (GBP) English (MSM) Botany (PJK) Mathematics (AH)
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On 0 to 4 point scale zoology rating 3.65 to 3.79, Chemistry 3.45 to 3.65, English 3.12 to 3.50,
botany 3.34 to 3.76 and mathematics 3.31 to 3.49 point respectively. The overall conclusion of the
collected feedback about syllabus and course content was analyzed. It is concluded that the student
are very satisfied with the depth of the course content, extent of coverage of course and learning
values in terms of knowledge, concept skill, analytical abilities of the teacher. The student had
appreciated the teachers of the institute for applicability of real life relevance, communicative skills
and relevance to additional source material like library and internet. The student also agreed to the
accessibility of the teacher to motivate student for further study, discussion outside class and ability
to design tests/assignment/examinations/projects to evaluate students understanding of the course.

Student Suggested for greater use of ICT in teaching learning process.

Action Taken Report

All this point has been discussed in monthly staff meeting and the review about syllabus and course
content have been taken from each faculty. This point then put forth in the LMC meeting held this
year. Formal instructions were circulated to all teaching staff through competent authority for

organizing workshops, seminar for effective use of ICT by teachers.
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Student Feedback on Curriculum Analysis Report 2022-23

The students feedback form of each teaching faculty taken for every academic session about the
syllabus review. In student feedback there is total 7 question are involved regarding syllabus such as
how is the syllabus?, background of benefit of course?, was the course easy or difficult to
understand, how much was the syllabus covered in the class?, what is your opinion for library
material and facility? And to what extent were you able to get material for the prescribed readings?
On this questions each year 5 student for each class was selected for feedback by each teacher.
From the questionnaire 4 scale analysis was calculated 0 to 1.50 unsatisfactory, 1.50 to 2

Satisfactory, 2 to 3 Good and 3 to 4 point is very good.

Sr.No. | Name of  Subject | (I Year) (11 Year) (1 Year)
(Teacher)
1 Zoology (LNW) 3.72 3.65 3.35
2 Chemistry (GBP) 3.57 3.57 3.84
3 English (MSM) 3.42 3.29 3.59
4 Botany (PJK) 3.90 3.30 3.18
5 Mathematics (AH) 3.25 3.12 3.81
45
4
3.5 -
3 -
2.5 - M (I Year)
7 M (Il Year)
1.5 - = (1l Year)
1 -
0.5 -
O -

Zoology (LNW) Chemistry (GBP) English (MSM) Botany (PJK) Mathematics (AH)

On 0 to 4 point scale zoology rating 3.35 to 3.72, Chemistry 3.57 to 3.84, English 3.29 to 3.59,
botany 3.18 to 3.90 and mathematics 3.12 to 3.81 point respectively. The overall conclusion of the
collected feedback about syllabus and course content is analysed. It is concluded that the student are
very satisfied with the depth of the course content, extent of coverage of course and learning values
in terms of knowledge, concept skill, analytical abilities of the teacher. The student had appreciated
the teachers of the institute for applicability of real life relevance, communicative skills and
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relevance to additional source material like library and internet. The student also agreed to the
accessibility of the teacher to motivate student for further study, discussion outside class and ability
to design tests/assignment/examinations/projects to evaluate students understanding of the course.

Student Suggested for greater use of ICT in teaching learning process.

Action Taken Report

All this point has been discussed in monthly staff meeting and the review about syllabus and course
content have been taken from each faculty. This point then put forth in the LMC meeting held this
year. Formal instructions were circulated to all teaching staff through competent authority for

organizing workshops, seminar for effective use of ICT by teachers.
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Student Feedback on Teacher Analysis Report 2018-19

Student’s feedback form of each teaching faculty taken for every academic session about the on
teachers. In student feedback there is total 9 question are involved regarding teachers. Each year 5
student for each class was selected for feedback by each teacher. From the questionnaire 4 scale
analysis was calculated 0 to 1.50 point for unsatisfactory, 1.50 to 2 for Satisfactory, 2 to 3 for Good

and 3 to 4 point is for very good.

The nine parameters are used in feedback questionnaire related to teacher. Like knowledge base of
the teacher, communication skills of teacher, sincerity and commitment of teacher, teachers ability
to integrate course material with environment and other issue to provide a broader perspective, his
ability to integrate content with other courses, accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class,
ability to design quiz’s, test assignment, examination and projects to evaluate students
understanding of the courses and provision of sufficient time for feedback by teacher. Overall
marking of teacher is ranges from 3.09 to 4 point that is used for high in three point scale which is
used for very well. Student suggested more ICT based lecture should be taken on these subjects and

for more educational visit

Sr.No. | Name of  Subject | (I Year) (11 Year) (1 Year)
(Teacher)
1 Dr. Lokesh Wankhade | 3.94 3.86 3.56
2 Dr. Gaurav Pethe 3.93 3.97 3.88
3 Dr. Mohan Mendhe 3.77 3.09 3.39
4 Dr. Pravin Kale 3.88 3.54 3.52
5 Mr. Ather Hussian 3.50 4 3.40
45

M (I Year)
M (Il Year)

= (Il Year)

Dr. Lokesh Dr. Gaurav Pethe Dr. Mohan Dr. Pravin Kale Mr. Ather Hussian
Wankhade Mendhe
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Action Taken Report

All this point has been discussed in monthly staff meeting and the review about syllabus and course
content have been taken from each faculty. This point then put forth in the LMC meeting held this
year. Formal instructions were circulated to all teaching staff through competent authority for taking
more ICT based lectures should be taken on these subjects and for more educational visit

arrangement for sutdents.
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Student Feedback on Teacher Analysis Report 2019-20

The students feedback form of each teaching faculty taken for every academic session about the
syllabus review. In student feedback there is total 9 question are involved regarding teachers. Each
year 5 student for each class was selected for feedback by each teacher. From the questionnaire 4
scale analysis was calculated 0 to 1.50 point for unsatisfactory, 1.50 to 2 for Satisfactory, 2 to 3 for

Good and 3 to 4 point is for very good.

The nine parameters are used in feedback questionnaire related to teacher. Like knowledge base of
the teacher, communication skills of teacher, sincerity and commitment of teacher, teachers ability
to integrate course material with environment and other issue to provide a broader perspective, his
ability to integrate content with other courses, accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class,
ability to design quiz’s, test assignment, examination and projects to evaluate students
understanding of the courses and provision of sufficient time for feedback by teacher. Overall
marking of 5 selected teachers was ranging from 3.04 to 4 point that is used for high in three point
scale which is used for high satisfaction of student. Student suggested arranged more seminar,

competition, quize related to this subject and for more field visits

Sr.No. | Name of  Subject | (I Year) (11 Year) (1 Year)
(Teacher)
1 Dr. Lokesh Wankhade | 3.66 3.28 3.58
2 Dr. Gaurav Pethe 3.46 3.52 3.62
3 Dr. Mohan Mendhe 3.04 3.10 3.36
4 Dr. Pravin Kale 3.50 3.57 3.88
5 Mr. Ather Hussian 3.64 3.68 3.68
45
4
3.5 -
3 .
2.5 1 M (I Year)
2 M (Il Year)
1.5 1 = (Il Year)
1 _
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O .
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Action Taken Report

All this point has been discussed in monthly staff meeting and the review about syllabus and course
content have been taken from each faculty. This point then put forth in the LMC meeting held this
year. Formal instructions were circulated to all teaching staff through competent authority for taking

arranged more seminar, competition, quiz related to this subject and arranged more field visits.
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Student Feedback on Teacher Analysis Report 2020-21

The student’s feedback form of each teaching faculty taken for every academic session about the
syllabus review. In student feedback there is total 9 question are involved regarding teachers. Each
year 5 student for each class was selected for feedback by each teacher. From the questionnaire 4
scale analysis was calculated 0 to 1.50 point for unsatisfactory, 1.50 to 2 for Satisfactory, 2 to 3 for

Good and 3 to 4 point is for very good.

The nine parameters are used in feedback questionnaire related to teacher. Like knowledge base of
the teacher, communication skills of teacher, sincerity and commitment of teacher, teachers ability
to integrate course material with environment and other issue to provide a broader perspective, his
ability to integrate content with other courses, accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class,
ability to design quiz’s, test assignment, examination and projects to evaluate students
understanding of the courses and provision of sufficient time for feedback by teacher. Overall
marking of 5 selected teachers was ranges from 3.20 to 3.88 point that is used for high in three point

scale which is used for high satisfaction of student. Student suggested for arranged online teaching

for them.
Sr.No. | Name of  Subject | (I Year) (11 Year) (11 Year)
(Teacher)

1 Dr. Lokesh Wankhade | 3.65 3.40 3.61

2 Dr. Gaurav Pethe 3.73 3.61 3.83

3 Dr. Mohan Mendhe 3.62 3.20 3.36

4 Dr. Pravin Kale 3.56 3.57 3.88

5 Mr. Ather Hussian 3.70 3.20 3.21
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Action Taken Report

All this point has been discussed in monthly staff meeting and the review about syllabus and course
content have been taken from each faculty. This point then put forth in the LMC meeting held this
year. Formal instructions were circulated to all teaching staff through competent authority for
arranged online teaching for students.
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Student Feedback on Teacher Analysis Report 2021-22

The students feedback form of each teaching faculty taken for every academic session about the
syllabus review. In student feedback there is total 9 question are involved regarding teachers. Each
year 5 student for each class was selected for feedback by each teacher. From the questionnaire 4
scale analysis was calculated 0 to 1.50 point for unsatisfactory, 1.50 to 2 for Satisfactory, 2 to 3 for

Good and 3 to 4 point is for very good.

The nine parameters are used in feedback questionnaire related to teacher. Like knowledge base of
the teacher, communication skills of teacher, sincerity and commitment of teacher, teachers ability
to integrate course material with environment and other issue to provide a broader perspective, his
ability to integrate content with other courses, accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class,
ability to design quiz’s, test assignment, examination and projects to evaluate students
understanding of the courses and provision of sufficient time for feedback by teacher. Overall
marking of 5 selected teachers was ranges from 3.28 to 3.93 point that is used for high in three point

scale that is high satisfaction of student. Students emphasized on more industry visits based on the

courses.
Sr.No. | Name of  Subject | (I Year) (11 Year) (11 Year)
(Teacher)
1 Dr. Lokesh Wankhade | 3.77 3.93 3.81
2 Dr. Gaurav Pethe 3.48 3.66 3.70
3 Dr. Mohan Mendhe 3.82 3.28 3.66
4 Dr. Pravin Kale 3.76 3.70 3.64
5 Mr. Ather Hussian 3.53 3.76 3.69
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Dr. Lokesh Dr. Gaurav Pethe Dr. Mohan Dr. Pravin Kale Mr. Ather Hussian
Wankhade Mendhe

Action Taken Report

All this point has been discussed in monthly staff meeting and the review about syllabus and course
content have been taken from each faculty. This point then put forth in the LMC meeting held this
year. Formal instructions by concerning authority were circulated for addressing the issue of

organizing more industry visits periodically based on the courses conducted.
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Student Feedback on Teacher Analysis Report 2022-23

The student’s feedback form of each teaching faculty taken for every academic session about the
syllabus review. In student feedback there is total 9 question are involved regarding teachers. Each
year 5 student for each class was selected for feedback by each teacher. From the questionnaire 4
scale analysis was calculated 0 to 1.50 point for unsatisfactory, 1.50 to 2 for Satisfactory, 2 to 3 for

Good and 3 to 4 point is for very good.

The nine parameters are used in feedback questionnaire related to teacher. Like knowledge base of
the teacher, communication skills of teacher, sincerity and commitment of teacher, teachers ability
to integrate course material with environment and other issue to provide a broader perspective, his
ability to integrate content with other courses, accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class,
ability to design quiz’s, test assignment, examination and projects to evaluate students
understanding of the courses and provision of sufficient time for feedback by teacher. Overall
marking of 5 selected teachers was ranges from 3.32 to 3.84 point that is used as high in three point
scale, that is high satisfaction of student. Student suggested to organize preparation program for

entrance exam for admission higher education in this subjects and provide future prospective of

subject.
Sr.No. | Name of  Subject | (I Year) (11 Year) (1 Year)
(Teacher)

1 Dr. Lokesh Wankhade | 3.64 3.34 3.76

2 Dr. Gaurav Pethe 3.60 3.45 3.74

3 Dr. Mohan Mendhe 3.64 3.34 3.40

4 Dr. Pravin Kale 3.60 3.84 3.76

5 Mr. Ather Hussian 3.32 3.62 3.80
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Dr. Lokesh Dr. Gaurav Pethe Dr. Mohan Dr. Pravin Kale Mr. Ather Hussian
Wankhade Mendhe

Action Taken Report

All this point has been discussed in monthly staff meeting and the review about syllabus and course
content have been taken from each faculty. This point then put forth in the LMC meeting held this
year. Formal instructions by concerning authority were circulated for organize preparation program
for entrance exam for admission higher education in this subjects and provide information of each

subject future prospective.
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Faculty Feedback Analysis Report 2018-19

For faculty feedback total 10 faculty member were selected for to fill the feedback form out which 5
feedback forms is taken for to prepare analysis report. Two part were separated in questionnaire first
is depends on curriculum and second part is on teaching, learning, evaluation and research. Three
option were given for tick in each parameter in feedback form first is for very satisfied (high), second
for satisfied (moderate) and third for not satisfied (poor) from this the analysis was done and analysis

report forwarded to concerning authority for further process.

Teacher feedback on curriculum 100 % of teacher in favor of very satisfied with teaching and
Learning objectives are clear. 80 % teachers think that curriculum and syllabus are well organized
and 20 % think it is moderate. 100 % think there is provision to update curriculum time to time. 60 %
highly and 40 % teacher moderately in favor of curriculum has good balance between theory and
practical. . 60 % highly and 40 % teacher moderately in favor on reference books are relevant,
updated and appropriate. 100 % teacher thinks that they are supported with adequate learning
resources. 100 % teacher thinks that class work as per schedule. Examination by university is
effective according to 80 % and moderately effective by 20 %. According to 60 % highly and 40 %
moderately effective evaluation by university. Teaches encouraged for organize, participate in
seminar/workshop/conference etc the result is 80 and 20 %t for high and moderate respectively. 100
% teacher inside for infrastructural facility is high. According to 100 % teacher in select high for
administration is teacher friendly and provisions for professional development are fair. Suggestions

from teacher to include emerging research and practical application needs in the syllabus.

A. | Feedback about curriculum: High Moderate | Poor
1 Teaching and Learning objectives are clear 5 0 0
2 Curriculum and syllabus are well organized 4 1 0
3 Provisions to update curriculum time to time 5 0 0
4 Curriculum has good balance between theory and practical | 3 2 0
S Reference books are relevant, updated and appropriate 3 2 0
B. | Feedback about teaching/learning/evaluation/research: | High Moderate | Poor
1 Teachers are supported with adequate learning resources 5 0 0
2 Class work as per schedule 5 0 0
3 Examination by university is effective 4 1 1
4 Evaluation by university is effective 3 2 0
5 Tea(_:hes encouraged  for  organize/participate  in
seminar/workshop/conference etc. 4 1 0
5 Infra str_uctura}l facilities (class room/teachers room/ toilet
etc) available in the department 5 0 0
7 The administration is teacher friendly 5 0 0
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Action Taken Report

All this point has been discussed in monthly staff meeting and the review about syllabus and course
content have been taken from each faculty. This point then put forth in the LMC meeting held this
year. Formal instructions by concerning authority were circulated for organize preparation program
for entrance exam for admission higher education in this subjects and provide information of each

subject future prospective.
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Faculty Feedback Form Analysis Report 2019-20

For faculty feedback total 10 faculty member were selected for to fill the feedback form out which 5
feedback forms is taken for to prepare analysis report. Two part were separated in questionnaire first
is depends on curriculum and second part is on teaching, learning, evaluation and research. Three
option were given for tick in each parameter in feedback form first is for very satisfied (high), second
for satisfied (moderate) and third for not satisfied (poor) from this the analysis was done and analysis

report forwarded to concerning authority for further process.

Teacher feedback on curriculum 100 % of teacher in favor of very satisfied with teaching and
Learning objectives are clear. 100 % teachers think that curriculum and syllabus are well organized.
80 % and 20 % teacher think there is provision to update curriculum time to time is high and
moderate respectively. 60 % highly and 40 % teacher moderately in favor of curriculum has good
balance between theory and practical. . 60 % highly and 40 % teacher moderately in favor on
reference books are relevant, updated and appropriate. 100 % teacher thinks that they are supported
with adequate learning resources. 100 % teacher thinks that class work as per schedule. Examination
by university is high effective according to 100 %. According to 60 % highly and 40 % moderately
effective evaluation by university. 100 % teachers selects high for encouraged for organize,
participate in seminar/workshop/conference, infrastructural facility and administration is teacher
friendly and provisions for professional development are fair. Suggestions are from teacher to
arranged more teacher training for greater use of ICT in teaching learning process

’ High \ Moderate | Poor

A. | Feedback about curriculum:
1 Teaching and Learning objectives are clear 5 0 0
2 Curriculum and syllabus are well organized 5 0 0
3 Provisions to update curriculum time to time 4 1 0
4 Curriculum has good balance between theory and practical | 3 2 0
5 Reference books are relevant, updated and appropriate 3 2 0
B. | Feedback about teaching/learning/evaluation/research:
1 Teachers are supported with adequate learning resources 5 0 0
2 Class work as per schedule 5 0 0
3 Examination by university is effective 1 4 0
4 Evaluation by university is effective 3 2 0
5 Teaches  encouraged  for  organize/participate  in

seminar/workshop/conference etc. 4 1 0
6 Infra structural facilities (class room/teachers room/ toilet

etc) available in the department 5 0 0
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7 The administration is teacher friendly 5 0 0

8 Provisions for professional development are fair 5 0 0
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Action Taken Report

All this point has been discussed in monthly staff meeting and the review about syllabus and course
content have been taken from each faculty. This point then put forth in the LMC meeting held this
year. Formal instructions by concerning authority were circulated for to arranged more teacher

training for greater use of ICT in teaching learning process
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Faculty Feedback Form Analysis Report 2020-21

For faculty feedback total 10 faculty member were selected for to fill the feedback form out which 5
feedback forms is taken for to prepare analysis report. Two part were separated in questionnaire first
is depends on curriculum and second part is on teaching, learning, evaluation and research. Three
option were given for tick in each parameter in feedback form first is for very satisfied (high), second
for satisfied (moderate) and third for not satisfied (poor) from this the analysis was done and analysis

report forwarded to concerning authority for further process.

Teacher feedback on curriculum 100 % of teacher in favor of very satisfied with teaching and
Learning objectives are clear, curriculum and syllabus are well organized, provision to update
curriculum time to time and reference books are relevant, updated and appropriate. 80 % highly and
20 % teacher moderately in favor of curriculum has good balance between theory and practical.

100 % teacher selected high option for selected the for supported with adequate learning resources,
encouraged for organize/participate in seminar/workshop/conference etc., Infra structural facilities
(class room/teachers room/ toilet etc) available in the department, administration is teacher friendly
and Provisions for professional development are fair. By 80 % teacher class work as per schedule
selected high and same will be moderately think by 20 % teachers. 50 % each teacher selected high
and moderate respectively for effective examination and effective evaluation. Suggestions from
teacher for online extension lectures should be organised as much as possible for the holistic

development of the students.

A. | Feedback about curriculum: High Moderate | Poor
1 | Teaching and Learning objectives are clear 5 0 0
2 | Curriculum and syllabus are well organized 5 0 0
3 | Provisions to update curriculum time to time 5 0 0
4 | Curriculum has good balance between theory and practical 4 1 0
5 | Reference books are relevant, updated and appropriate 5 0 0
B. | Feedback about teaching/learning/evaluation/research: High Moderate | Poor
1 | Teachers are supported with adequate learning resources 5 0 0
2 | Class work as per schedule 4 1 0
3 | Examination by university is effective 3 2 0
4 | Evaluation by university is effective 2 3 0
5 | Teaches  encouraged  for  organize/participate  in
seminar/workshop/conference etc. 5 0 0
g | Infra structural facilities (class room/teachers room/ toilet
etc) available in the department 5 0 0
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7 | The administration is teacher friendly 5 0 0

8 | Provisions for professional development are fair 5 0 0
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Action Taken Report

All this point has been discussed in monthly staff meeting and the review about syllabus and course
content have been taken from each faculty. This point then put forth in the LMC meeting held this
year. Formal instructions by concerning authority were circulated for online extension lectures

should be organised as much as possible for the holistic development of the students.
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Faculty Feedback Form Analysis Report 2021-22

For faculty feedback total 10 faculty member were selected for to fill the feedback form out which 5
feedback forms is taken for to prepare analysis report. Two part were separated in questionnaire first
is depends on curriculum and second part is on teaching, learning, evaluation and research. Three
option were given for tick in each parameter in feedback form first is for very satisfied (high), second
for satisfied (moderate) and third for not satisfied (poor) from this the analysis was done and analysis

report forwarded to concerning authority for further process.

100 % high option selected by teacher for teaching and learning objectives are clear, curriculum and
syllabus are well organized, and reference books are relevant, updated and appropriate and
curriculum has good balance between theory and practical For provision to update curriculum time

to time 60 % selected high and 40 % selected moderate option.

100 % teacher selected high option for selected the for supported with adequate learning resources,
Infra structural facilities, administration is teacher friendly and Provisions for professional
development are fair. 60 % high and 40 % moderate selection for Evaluation by university is effective
and Teaches encouraged for organize/participate in seminar/workshop/conference etc. . 40 % high
and 60 % moderate selection for evaluation by university is effective. 20 % high and 80 % moderate
selection by teacher on class work as per schedule. Teacher suggested providing consistent and

increased opportunities for the development, learning and research for the faculty.

A. | Feedback about curriculum: High Moderate | Poor
1 | Teaching and Learning objectives are clear 5 0 0
2 | Curriculum and syllabus are well organized 5 0 0
3 | Provisions to update curriculum time to time 3 2 0
4 | Curriculum has good balance between theory and
practical 5 0 0
5 .
Reference books are relevant, updated and appropriate | 5 0 0
B. | Feedback about
teaching/learning/evaluation/research: High Moderate | Poor
1 | Teachers are supported with adequate learning
resources 5 0 0
2 | Class work as per schedule 1 4 0
3 | Examination by university is effective 2 3 0
4 | Evaluation by university is effective 3 2 0
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5 | Teaches encouraged for organize/participate in
seminar/workshop/conference etc. 3 2 0
g | Infra structural facilities (class room/teachers room/
toilet etc) available in the department 5 0 0
7 | The administration is teacher friendly 5 0 0
8 | Provisions for professional development are fair 5 0 0
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Action Taken Report

All this point has been discussed in monthly staff meeting and the review about syllabus and course
content have been taken from each faculty. This point then put forth in the LMC meeting held this
year. Formal instructions by concerning authority were circulated for providing consistent and

increased opportunities for the development, learning and research for the faculty.
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Faculty Feedback Form Analysis Report 2022-23

For faculty feedback total 10 faculty member were selected for to fill the feedback form out which 5
feedback forms is taken for to prepare analysis report. Two part were separated in questionnaire first
is depends on curriculum and second part is on teaching, learning, evaluation and research. Three
option were given for tick in each parameter in feedback form first is for very satisfied (high), second
for satisfied (moderate) and third for not satisfied (poor) from this the analysis was done and analysis

report forwarded to concerning authority for further process.

100 % high option selected by teacher for teaching and learning objectives are clear, curriculum and
syllabus are well organized, curriculum has good balance between theory and practical, Teachers are
supported with adequate learning resources, Class work as per schedule Teaches encouraged for
organize/participate in seminar/ workshop/ conference etc., Infra structural facilities (class
room/teachers room/ toilet etc) available in the department, the administration is teacher friendly,
provisions for professional development are fair. 80 % teacher selected high and 20 % teacher
selected moderate option for provisions to update curriculum time to time. 60 % teacher selected high
and 40 % teacher selected moderate option for reference books are relevant, updated and
appropriate, examination and evolution by university is effective. Teacher demanded update of
college website periodically and provide more information for students

\ High \ Moderate | Poor

A. | Feedback about curriculum:
1 | Teaching and Learning objectives are clear 5 0 0
2 | Curriculum and syllabus are well organized 5 0 0
3 | Provisions to update curriculum time to time 4 1 0
4 | Curriculum has good balance between theory and

practical 5 0 0
5 .

Reference books are relevant, updated and appropriate 3 2 0

B. | Feedback about teaching/learning/evaluation/research:

1 | Teachers are supported with adequate learning
resources

2 | Class work as per schedule

w

Examination by university is effective

W (WO |on
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4 | Evaluation by university is effective
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5 | Teaches encouraged for organize/participate in
seminar/ workshop/ conference etc. 5
g | Infra structural facilities (class room/teachers room/
toilet etc) available in the department 5
7 | The administration is teacher friendly 5
8 | Provisions for professional development are fair 5
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Action Taken Report

All this point has been discussed in monthly staff meeting and the review about syllabus and course
content have been taken from each faculty. This point then put forth in the LMC meeting held this
year. Formal instructions by concerning authority were circulated for update of college website

periodically and provide more information for students
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Faculty Feedback Form Analysis 23-24

For faculty feedback total 10 faculty member were selected for to fill the feedback form out which 5
feedback forms is taken for to prepare analysis report. Two part were separated in questionnaire first
is depends on curriculum and second part is on teaching, learning, evaluation and research. Three
option were given for tick in each parameter in feedback form first is for very satisfied (high), second
for satisfied (moderate) and third for not satisfied (poor) from this the analysis was done and analysis
report forwarded to concerning authority for further process. 80 % teacher selected high and 20 %
teacher selected moderate option for Evaluation by university is effective, The administration is
teacher friendly and Provisions for professional development are fair. 40 % teacher selected high and

20 % teacher selected moderate option for Examination by university is effective. Teacher suggested

for to increase ICT based classroom, computer and printing to each department.

High Moderate | Poor

A. | Feedback about curriculum:
1 | Teaching and Learning objectives are clear 5 0 0
2 | Curriculum and syllabus are well organized 5 0 0
3 | Provisions to update curriculum time to time 4 1 0
4 | Curriculum has good balance between theory and

practical 5 0 0
5 .

Reference books are relevant, updated and appropriate 5 0 0
B. | Feedback about teaching/learning/evaluation/research:
1 | Teachers are supported with adequate learning

resources 5 0 0
2 | Class work as per schedule 5 0 0
3 | Examination by university is effective 2 3 0
4 | Evaluation by university is effective 4 1 0
5 | Teaches encouraged for organize/participate in

seminar/ workshop/ conference etc. 5 0 0
¢ | Infra structural facilities (class room/teachers room/

toilet etc) available in the department 5 0 0
7 | The administration is teacher friendly 4 1 0
8 | Provisions for professional development are fair 4 1 0
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Action Taken Report

All this point has been discussed in monthly staff meeting and the review about syllabus and course
content have been taken from each faculty. This point then put forth in the LMC meeting held this
year. Formal instructions by concerning authority were circulated for update of college website
periodically and provide more information for students
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